
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2022
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/18/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.238 0.141 0.285 0.223 0.181 0.214Ron Burdick224 0.2088
2 0.258 0.116 0.179 0.193 0.300 0.274Joel Nader201 0.2124
3 0.315 0.227 0.211 0.231 0.152 0.268Bob White105 0.2178
4 0.282 0.159 0.268 0.193 0.242 0.248Dick Testa205 0.2220
5 0.414 0.376 0.171 0.176 0.320 0.309Don Jeffers208 0.2704
6 0.394 0.200 0.417 0.290 0.258 0.266Don Cameron211 0.2862
7 0.133 0.233 0.252 0.414 0.230 0.312Ronald Didas122 0.2882
8 0.327 0.317 0.384 0.282 0.271 0.218Don Beaver225 0.2944
9 0.261 0.207 0.247 0.156 0.528 0.340David Dale112 0.2956

10 0.234 0.227 0.242 0.336 0.358 0.341Bruce Lachapelle113 0.3008
11 0.238 0.339 0.389 0.264 0.297 0.229Bob Hamister101 0.3036
12 0.298 0.425 0.260 0.302 0.300 0.310Gary Amatrudo217 0.3194
13 0.319 0.352 0.233 0.152 0.506 0.376Roscoe Murray213 0.3238
14 0.184 0.363 0.347 0.328 0.401 0.313Jack Sutton117 0.3504
15 0.350 0.367 0.210 0.399 0.381 0.413Paul Beaver125 0.3540
16 0.326 0.199 0.313 0.260 0.479 0.543James Bendick109 0.3588
17 0.462 0.462 0.361 0.333 0.415 0.236BILL Carey204 0.3614
18 0.224 0.311 0.311 0.395 0.293 0.519Larry Kelly107 0.3658
19 0.447 0.402 0.377 0.252 0.469 0.384Melvin Estep222 0.3768
20 0.261 0.535 0.347 0.420 0.417 0.193Mike Mastrogiovanni221 0.3824
21 0.240 0.366 0.285 0.435 0.339 0.491Bob Brushingham121 0.3832
22 0.534 0.319 0.246 0.257 0.340 0.776Harold Miller120 0.3876
23 0.361 0.404 0.290 0.225 0.558 0.508Robert Bendick218 0.3970
24 0.308 0.381 0.731 0.266 0.471 0.224Devin Burdick212 0.4146
25 0.297 0.444 0.247 0.533 0.300 0.613Jacob Lawrow124 0.4274
26 0.311 0.452 0.611 0.299 0.539 0.474Aaron DeDomininics209 0.4750
27 0.300 0.320 0.403 0.289 0.767 0.653Bob Bendick118 0.4864
28 0.508 0.686 0.340 0.453 0.494 0.495Gerry Malerba207 0.4936
29 0.372 0.363 0.475 0.654 0.431 0.594John Bendick104 0.5034
30 0.426 0.499 0.622 0.207 0.796 0.401Thomas Campbell202 0.5050

201   Nader, Joel   0.116Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.133 0.116 0.171 0.152 0.152 0.193
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2022
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/18/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.136 0.271 0.160 0.251 0.244Devin Burdick212 0.2124
2 0.282 0.204 0.230 0.272 0.270Ron Burdick224 0.2516
3 0.201 0.250 0.267 0.364 0.244Gary Amatrudo217 0.2652
4 0.324 0.258 0.217 0.130 0.415Roscoe Murray213 0.2688
5 0.221 0.204 0.400 0.361 0.175Bruce Lachapelle113 0.2722
6 0.295 0.342 0.290 0.255 0.198Mike Mastrogiovanni221 0.2760
7 0.428 0.331 0.203 0.215 0.254Bob Brushingham121 0.2862
8 0.306 0.297 0.265 0.348 0.226Bob Hamister101 0.2884
9 0.276 0.237 0.534 0.246 0.226Joel Nader201 0.3038

10 0.208 0.165 0.393 0.320 0.465Melvin Estep222 0.3102
11 0.387 0.322 0.210 0.352 0.365Bob White105 0.3272
12 0.391 0.465 0.193 0.439 0.163Don Beaver225 0.3302
13 0.438 0.362 0.380 0.274 0.258Jack Sutton117 0.3424
14 0.347 0.436 0.235 0.270 0.467Ronald Didas122 0.3510
15 0.529 0.304 0.461 0.187 0.347James Bendick109 0.3656
16 0.250 0.247 0.754 0.341 0.270Don Jeffers208 0.3724
17 0.409 0.241 0.528 0.375 0.317Don Cameron211 0.3740
18 0.480 0.280 0.272 0.327 0.523David Dale112 0.3764
19 0.246 0.426 0.293 0.340 0.582Dick Testa205 0.3774
20 0.337 0.512 0.183 0.536 0.322Jacob Lawrow124 0.3780
21 0.392 0.390 0.475 0.147 0.505BILL Carey204 0.3818
22 0.427 0.505 0.405 0.410 0.334Robert Bendick218 0.4162
23 0.655 0.297 0.521 0.297 0.383Gerry Malerba207 0.4306
24 0.771 0.276 0.404 0.570 0.326Thomas Campbell202 0.4694
25 0.560 0.731 0.261 0.460 0.385Bob Bendick118 0.4794
26 0.513 0.440 0.242 0.452 0.754Paul Beaver125 0.4802
27 0.437 0.647 0.547 0.357 0.466Larry Kelly107 0.4908
28 0.356 0.631 0.602 0.444 0.541John Bendick104 0.5148
29 0.951 0.456 0.463 0.725 0.450Harold Miller120 0.6090
30 0.857 0.628 0.384 0.441 0.858Aaron DeDomininics209 0.6336

213   Murray, Roscoe   0.130Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.136 0.165 0.160 0.130 0.163
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2022
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/19/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.940 1.000 0.368 0.630 0.481 0.530Ronald Didas122 0.3009
2 0.407 1.185 0.263 0.573 0.938 0.445Joel Nader201 0.3404
3 1.080 0.336 0.771 0.808 0.699 0.841Bob Hamister101 0.3455
4 0.560 0.326 0.788 0.692 0.930 0.833Devin Burdick212 0.3569
5 0.623 0.702 0.554 0.726 0.838 0.910Ron Burdick224 0.3730
6 0.764 0.724 0.708 0.674 1.003 0.628Bob White105 0.3737
7 0.412 0.561 0.921 0.426 0.914 1.008Gary Amatrudo217 0.3830
8 0.555 1.020 0.629 0.670 0.895 0.633Jack Sutton117 0.3847
9 1.251 0.576 0.849 1.013 0.734 0.788Don Jeffers208 0.3960

10 1.786 0.484 1.034 0.627 1.258 0.860Dick Testa205 0.4263
11 0.708 1.096 0.839 1.105 0.558 0.702Bob Brushingham121 0.4300
12 0.701 1.785 0.741 0.578 0.474 0.838Bruce Lachapelle113 0.4416
13 1.060 0.768 1.195 0.468 0.889 1.277Melvin Estep222 0.4597
14 0.650 0.369 0.795 1.312 1.690 0.589Don Cameron211 0.4755
15 1.398 0.944 0.725 0.498 1.219 1.374David Dale112 0.4760
16 1.008 1.095 1.079 0.800 1.195 0.705James Bendick109 0.4874
17 0.505 1.713 0.693 0.604 1.098 0.806Don Beaver225 0.4914
18 1.074 1.142 0.444 0.845 1.665 0.849Mike Mastrogiovanni221 0.4945
19 1.135 1.488 0.952 0.821 1.052 0.676Harold Miller120 0.4989
20 0.705 1.054 0.892 0.789 1.069 1.625Jacob Lawrow124 0.5429
21 0.976 1.147 1.094 1.328 0.706 1.427Bob Bendick118 0.5702
22 1.488 0.791 2.014 0.665 1.725 0.694Roscoe Murray213 0.5889
23 0.743 1.635 0.977 1.122 1.072 1.590Paul Beaver125 0.6396
24 1.335 1.435 1.028 1.737 1.356 1.290John Bendick104 0.6846
25 1.171 1.090 1.309 0.732 2.662 1.316BILL Carey204 0.7109
26 1.504 0.994 1.400 1.149 1.233 15.000Robert Bendick218 1.9776

201   Nader, Joel   0.263Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.407 0.326 0.263 0.426 0.474 0.445
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2022
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/19/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.544 0.544 0.379 0.337 0.422Devin Burdick212 0.2226
2 0.804 0.552 0.551 0.494 0.473Melvin Estep222 0.2874
3 0.620 0.559 0.607 0.647 0.534Jack Sutton117 0.2967
4 0.488 0.951 1.048 0.378 0.434Ron Burdick224 0.3299
5 0.475 0.904 0.600 0.356 1.024Don Jeffers208 0.3359
6 0.572 1.017 0.930 0.472 0.443Ronald Didas122 0.3434
7 0.710 0.584 0.732 0.675 1.029Mike Mastrogiovanni221 0.3730
8 0.310 0.682 0.775 0.963 1.043Joel Nader201 0.3773
9 0.787 1.091 0.773 0.469 0.660Bob Brushingham121 0.3780

10 0.716 0.630 0.732 0.768 0.938James Bendick109 0.3784
11 0.966 0.580 0.840 0.930 0.553Gary Amatrudo217 0.3869
12 1.082 0.873 0.780 0.613 0.775Paul Beaver125 0.4123
13 0.706 0.875 1.165 0.656 0.751Bob Hamister101 0.4153
14 1.365 0.687 1.305 0.431 0.422Bruce Lachapelle113 0.4210
15 0.717 0.612 0.520 0.883 1.541Bob White105 0.4273
16 1.075 0.870 1.150 0.826 0.424Roscoe Murray213 0.4345
17 0.903 0.656 1.365 0.782 0.704Don Beaver225 0.4410
18 0.686 0.925 0.635 1.020 1.340Dick Testa205 0.4606
19 1.222 0.912 0.598 0.742 1.227Robert Bendick218 0.4701
20 0.651 1.017 0.887 1.165 1.202Don Cameron211 0.4922
21 1.310 1.096 0.869 0.950 1.111Jacob Lawrow124 0.5336
22 1.308 1.330 1.176 0.846 0.727Harold Miller120 0.5387
23 1.130 1.480 1.018 1.131 1.422BILL Carey204 0.6181
24 2.036 1.921 1.495 0.738 0.359David Dale112 0.6549
25 1.588 1.338 1.038 1.382 1.906John Bendick104 0.7252
26 2.263 1.271 2.197 0.940 1.541Bob Bendick118 0.8212
27 1.965 1.433 1.390 3.925 2.836Thomas Campbell202 1.1549

201   Nader, Joel   0.310Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.310 0.544 0.379 0.337 0.359
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Charity Classic 2022

International Benchrest Shooters

06/18/2022 - 06/19/2022
Heavy Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2124 0.3404Joel Nader 0.27641
0.2088 0.3730Ron Burdick 0.29092
0.2882 0.3009Ronald Didas 0.29463
0.2178 0.3737Bob White 0.29574
0.2220 0.4263Dick Testa 0.32415
0.3036 0.3455Bob Hamister 0.32466
0.2704 0.3960Don Jeffers 0.33327
0.3194 0.3830Gary Amatrudo 0.35128
0.3504 0.3847Jack Sutton 0.36769
0.3008 0.4416Bruce Lachapelle 0.371210
0.2862 0.4755Don Cameron 0.380811
0.4146 0.3569Devin Burdick 0.385812
0.2956 0.4760David Dale 0.385813
0.2944 0.4914Don Beaver 0.392914
0.3832 0.4300Bob Brushingham 0.406615
0.3768 0.4597Melvin Estep 0.418216
0.3588 0.4874James Bendick 0.423117
0.3824 0.4945Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.438518
0.3876 0.4989Harold Miller 0.443319
0.3238 0.5889Roscoe Murray 0.456420
0.4274 0.5429Jacob Lawrow 0.485221
0.3540 0.6396Paul Beaver 0.496822
0.4864 0.5702Bob Bendick 0.528323
0.3614 0.7109BILL Carey 0.536224
0.5034 0.6846John Bendick 0.594025
0.3970 1.9776Robert Bendick 1.187326

Total Shooter 26

South Creek Charity Classic 2022
Heavy Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Joel Nader BAT BARTLEI SCARBR SCARB NADER 67 n133 29.8WSR LAPU MARCH 40SELF
2 Ron Burdick BAT KREIGER HUNTER HUNTE AUMAN 66 N133 29.7WIN LAPU LEUPO 45SELF
3 Ronald Didas BAT KREIGER MCMILLA MCMILL AA 65 N133 205 LAPU NIGHTF 42GOODLI
4 Bob White BAT BRUX LARSON LARSON PPEINHA 65 N133 29.7FED 2 LAPU MARCH 10B WHITE
5 Dick Testa BAT KREIGER SCARBR SCARB AA 66 133 29.8205 LAPU NIGHTF 42GOODLI
6 Bob Hamister BAT HART LEONAR LEONAR SELF 68 N133 29.8BR4 LAPU MARCH 60SELF
7 Don Jeffers BAT BARTLEI BAT BAT AA 66 8208 29.8FED LAPU MARCH 48R. BURDI
8 Gary Amatrudo RIMROC HART RIMROC RIMROC CHEEK 66 XBR 28.4 MARCH 50BORDEN
9 Jack Sutton HALL HART MCMILLA MCMILL RUBY 66 H322 28.0205 LAPU LEUPO 36HART
10 Bruce Lachapelle BAT HART MCMILLA MCMILL SELF 52 LT 32 26.0205 LAPU LEUPO 40SELF
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Charity Classic 2022

International Benchrest Shooters

06/18/2022 - 06/19/2022
Light Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2124 0.2226Devin Burdick 0.21751
0.2516 0.3299Ron Burdick 0.29072
0.3102 0.2874Melvin Estep 0.29883
0.3424 0.2967Jack Sutton 0.31964
0.2760 0.3730Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.32455
0.2652 0.3869Gary Amatrudo 0.32616
0.2862 0.3780Bob Brushingham 0.33217
0.3038 0.3773Joel Nader 0.34058
0.2722 0.4210Bruce Lachapelle 0.34669
0.3510 0.3434Ronald Didas 0.347210
0.2688 0.4345Roscoe Murray 0.351611
0.2884 0.4153Bob Hamister 0.351912
0.3724 0.3359Don Jeffers 0.354113
0.3656 0.3784James Bendick 0.372014
0.3272 0.4273Bob White 0.377315
0.3302 0.4410Don Beaver 0.385616
0.3774 0.4606Dick Testa 0.419017
0.3740 0.4922Don Cameron 0.433118
0.4162 0.4701Robert Bendick 0.443119
0.4802 0.4123Paul Beaver 0.446220
0.3780 0.5336Jacob Lawrow 0.455821
0.3818 0.6181BILL Carey 0.499922
0.3764 0.6549David Dale 0.515623
0.6090 0.5387Harold Miller 0.573924
0.5148 0.7252John Bendick 0.620025
0.4794 0.8212Bob Bendick 0.650326
0.4694 1.1549Thomas Campbell 0.812227

Total Shooter 27

South Creek Charity Classic 2022
Light Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Devin Burdick BAT LEDERE LEONAR LEONAR AUMAN 66 N133 29.2WIN LAPU LEUPO 45R BURDI
2 Ron Burdick BAT KREIGER HUNTER HUNTE AUMAN 66 N133 29.7WIN LAPU LEUPO 45SELF
3 Melvin Estep BAT KREIGER HUNTER HUNTE OWLS V133 30.0205 LAPU NF 42STAMOL
4 Jack Sutton BORDEN HART SIX SIX RUBY 66 H322 28.0205 LAPU LEUPO 36HART
5 Mike Mastrogiovanni BAT HART BRUNO/ BRUNO/ SELF 66 LT30 27.3205 LAPU NF 42COATES
6 Gary Amatrudo HART BORDEN RIMROC RIMROC cheek 66 xbr 28.4fed lapua march 50BORDEN
7 Bob Brushingham PANDA KREIGER KELBY KELBY AUMAN 66 BT LT30 27.3205 LAPU LEUPO 45D BEAVE
8 Joel Nader BAT KREIGER SCARBR SCARB NADER 67 N133 29.8205 LAPU MARCH 40SELF
9 Bruce Lachapelle BAT HART MCMILLA MCMILL SELF 52 LT32 26.0205 LAPU LEUPO 40SELF
10 Ronald Didas BAT KREIGER MCMILLA MCMILL AA 65 N133 205 LAPU NIGHTF 42GOODLI
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200 LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Charity Classic 2022

International Benchrest Shooters

06/18/2022 - 06/19/2022
2 Gun Agg - Sorted By Rank

0.2088 0.3730 0.2516 0.3299Ron Burdick 0.29081
0.4146 0.3569 0.2124 0.2226Devin Burdick 0.30162
0.2124 0.3404 0.3038 0.3773Joel Nader 0.30853
0.2882 0.3009 0.3510 0.3434Ronald Didas 0.32094
0.2178 0.3737 0.3272 0.4273Bob White 0.33655
0.3036 0.3455 0.2884 0.4153Bob Hamister 0.33826
0.3194 0.3830 0.2652 0.3869Gary Amatrudo 0.33867
0.3504 0.3847 0.3424 0.2967Jack Sutton 0.34358
0.2704 0.3960 0.3724 0.3359Don Jeffers 0.34379
0.3768 0.4597 0.3102 0.2874Melvin Estep 0.358510
0.3008 0.4416 0.2722 0.4210Bruce Lachapelle 0.358911
0.3832 0.4300 0.2862 0.3780Bob Brushingham 0.369312
0.2220 0.4263 0.3774 0.4606Dick Testa 0.371613
0.3824 0.4945 0.2760 0.3730Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.381514
0.2944 0.4914 0.3302 0.4410Don Beaver 0.389315
0.3588 0.4874 0.3656 0.3784James Bendick 0.397516
0.3238 0.5889 0.2688 0.4345Roscoe Murray 0.404017
0.2862 0.4755 0.3740 0.4922Don Cameron 0.407018
0.2956 0.4760 0.3764 0.6549David Dale 0.450719
0.4274 0.5429 0.3780 0.5336Jacob Lawrow 0.470520
0.3540 0.6396 0.4802 0.4123Paul Beaver 0.471521
0.3876 0.4989 0.6090 0.5387Harold Miller 0.508522
0.3614 0.7109 0.3818 0.6181BILL Carey 0.518123
0.4864 0.5702 0.4794 0.8212Bob Bendick 0.589324
0.5034 0.6846 0.5148 0.7252John Bendick 0.607025
0.3970 1.9776 0.4162 0.4701Robert Bendick 0.815226

Total Shooter 26
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